
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1023
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2006
OUTSTANDING AMOUNT UNDER EXPORT PROMOTION SCHEMES
Prabhu Shri R.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount outstanding against importers availing duty concessions under export promotion schemes; and

(b) the names of the importers against whom foreign exchange exceeding 50 crores is outstanding?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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